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20220566 Accessory Building 10/3/2022 Kimnang Seng 406 S Gold Street 000980000000 Canook Construction New Pole Barn 1 11,520.00$                       209.25$                104.63$                    
20220609 Single Family Remodel 10/3/2022 Christopher & Sarah Janik 1807 Ham Hill Road 002833001007 Owner Replace railing on deck 1 1,000.00$                         38.75$                   19.38$                       
20220590 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Paul Turner 801 S Tower Avenue 002627000000 Lumio HX, Inc. 8.80 KWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation // 6.60 KWAC 1 10,560.00$                       390.50$                97.63$                       
20220585 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Karyme Resendiz 616 Yew Street 000719000000 Lumio HX, Inc. 5.60 KWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 4.20 KWAC 1 6,720.00$                         278.50$                69.63$                       
20220584 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Adam Lutz 710 S Silver Street 001021001000 Lumio HX, Inc. 8.80kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 1 10,560.00$                       195.25$                97.63$                       
20220556 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Max Day 811 Wayne Drive 002768124049 Lumio HX, Inc. 6.00kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 1 14,100.00$                       251.25$                125.63$                    
20220557 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Troy & Diane Achord 915 G Street 001589001000 Lumio HX, Inc. 5.20kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 1 12,220.00$                       223.25$                111.63$                    
20220558 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Diane Achord 919 G Street 001589000000 Lumio HX, Inc. 5.20kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 1 12,220.00$                       223.25$                111.63$                    
20220560 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Angela Clark 419 Jefferson Street 002494000000 Lumio HX, Inc. 3.60kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 1 8,460.00$                         167.25$                83.63$                       
20220562 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Teresa Mollerstuen 1318 Alexander Street 003004015001 Lumio HX, Inc. 6.00kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 1 14,100.00$                       251.25$                125.63$                    
20220563 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 John Skov & Amie Young 2509 Kristine Court 022148003000 Lumio HX, Inc. 4.80kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation 1 11,280.00$                       418.50$                104.63$                    
20220616 Reroof 10/3/2022 Don Sikel 1215 G Street 003111000000 The Roof Doctor tear off and reroof 1 3,600.00$                         97.25$                  

20220561 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 David Son 1418 Jensen Avenue 003416173000 Lumio HX, Inc.
5.60kWDC Rooftop Photovoltaic Solar Installation Main Service Panel 
Upgrade 1 13,160.00$                       237.25$                118.63$                    

20220537 Solar Panels 10/3/2022 Kristal & James Odden 1585 Kristine Court 022149002032 Lumio HX, Inc. Solar Panel Installation 1 9,120.00$                         362.50$                90.63$                       
20220553 Manufactured Home Placement 10/3/2022 Dan & Nailla Vanderkolk 1219 W Walnut Street 000606002000 NW Green Construction Inc Placement of Double Wide Home 1 125.00$                81.25$                       
20220620 Reroof 10/3/2022 Michael Gillgan 708 H Street 001851000000 J&Y Roofing Reroof 1 10,000.00$                       181.25$               
20220618 HVAC 10/4/2022 Candlewood Apartments 1322 Harrison Avenue 021085001000 Allred Heating Cooling Electric LLC 2 Furnaces and 2 HP Swaps 1 30,000.00$                       441.75$               

20220619 Reroof 10/4/2022 Clifford Briggs 1511 View Street 003409030000 J Wales Home Solutions LLC
Removing current asphalt roofing system and replacing with new 
asphalt roofing system 1 14,358.00$                       251.25$               

20220622 Reroof 10/4/2022 Brianne & Erik Knighton 711 J Street 001819000000 IBEX Roof LLC
Reroofing flat roof on NW side of house & SE side taking off old 
material, laying new plywood, apply new roofing 1 18,725.00$                       307.25$               

20220602 Plumbing 10/5/2022 Mar Y Tierra Investment Group LLC1323 Logan Street 002973000000 Jac General Contractors LLC Replace shower water line in bathroom 1 4,350.00$                         111.25$               
20220555 Commerical Addition 10/5/2022 Jose Luque 322 Fair Street 003682042002 Owner 9x12 shop addition for compressors 1 3,000.00$                         83.25$                   54.11$                       
20220595 Mechanical 10/5/2022 Erica & Anthony Reed 503 Jackson Street 002533002000 Americool Heating & Cooling Replacing air handler and heat pump 1 8,885.38$                         167.25$               
20220594 Reroof 10/5/2022 Luke Potter 613 Jackson Street 002524001000 GT Roofing LLC Tear off existing roof and clean up 1 7,215.00$                         153.25$               
20220626 Mechanical 10/5/2022 Harley Miracle 3111 Harrison Avenue 023751000000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Install new Mitsubishi ductless heat pump and air handler 1 5,659.50$                         125.25$               
20220625 Mechanical 10/5/2022 Kay Murray 902 F Street 001615000000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Install new Mitsubishi ductless heat pump and air handler 1 4,273.90$                         111.25$               
20220633 Mechanical 10/6/2022 Aaron & Cassondra Fuller 0 Kresky Avenue 003417048200 Chehalis Sheet Metal Install new trane heat pump and air handler 1 57,950.00$                       699.75$               
20220632 Mechanical 10/6/2022 Cindy Blocher 1304 S Scheuber Road 001248018001 Chehalis Sheet Metal Install new trane heat pump and air handler 1 10,250.00$                       195.25$               
20220634 Reroof 10/6/2022 The Donald Andrews Revocable Tr 1209 Long Road 021566001000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Tear off & Reroof/Comp 1 14,400.00$                       215.25$               
20220635 Reroof 10/10/2022 Sherri Bennett 1819 N Tower Avenue 003682066000 Safecover Roofing LLC Reroof 1 4,000.00$                         97.25$                  
20220637 Reroof 10/10/2022 Matthew & Jennifer Whitlock 605 Park Way 001199000000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Reroof 1 3,500.00$                         97.25$                  

20220636 Accessory Building Remodel 10/12/2022 James Wege 1101 Roswell Road 020970000000 Owner
Shed addtion, north side of existing barn. Wall bears on new 4' tall 
retaining wall 1 19,200.00$                       321.25$                160.63$                    

20220614 Mechanical 10/12/2022 Brandon & Clea Johnson 723 E Street 001075000000 Americool Heating & Cooling  Install new gas furnace with  outdoor unit air conditioning 1 10,013.91$                       195.25$               
20220628 Mechanical 10/12/2022 Justin & Jessica Arney 1210 W Plum Street 000756001000 Americool Heating & Cooling replacing hvac system with new gas furnace and heat pump 1 8,250.25$                         167.25$               
20220583 Single Family Addition 10/13/2022 Thomas Pickens 907 Highland Avenue 003010000000 Harmon & Harmon Consulting Replace 10' x 20' deck 1 15,890.00$                       530.50$                132.63$                    
20220565 Duplex ‐ New 10/13/2022 Francisco Moyao & Maribel Hurtad683 Bryden Avenue 002554008007 Owner New Duplex 1 291,250.00$                    1,068.95$             1,034.48$                 
20220597 Single Family Addition 10/14/2022 Terry Heupel 1517 Lum Road 003409025027 Owner Overhang across the front of the house 1 8,480.00$                         167.25$                83.63$                       
20220608 Commercial ‐ Remodel 10/17/2022 Jeff & Diane Frederickson 802 S Gold Street 001411001000 Owner Bathroom remodel, washer & dryer hook‐up 1 17,250.16$                       293.25$                190.61$                    
20220652 Mechanical 10/18/2022 James & Kathleen Alviar 615 G Street 001888000000 G & G Heating 80/90 gas furnace like for like 1 4,029.00$                         111.25$               
20220403 Single Family ‐ Remodel 10/18/2022 Haley Chatfield 1217 Ward Street 002740000000 Brad Rohr Adding bathroom, reworking closets, moving kitchen 1 40,000.00$                       542.75$                271.38$                    
20220654 Mechanical 10/18/2022 Mae Commons 1513 Pike Street 003013002000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Ductless heat pump system 1 5,355.90$                         125.25$               
20220660 Reroof 10/19/2022 Denton Clark 1110 Marion Street 003420002021 Safecover Roofing LLC Reroof 1 50,000.00$                       643.75$               
20220621 Solar Panels 10/19/2022 Donald Blankmeyer 1021 H Street 003250000000 Lumio HX, Inc. 12.80kWDC rooftop photovoltaic solar installation 1 30,080.00$                       451.85$                225.93$                    
20220613 Accessory Building 10/19/2022 Cindee Batey 811 Ham Hill Road 002842000000 Owner 12x20 Shed 1 4,000.00$                         97.25$                   48.63$                       
20220664 Mechanical 10/19/2022 Warren Robertson 1312 Windor Avenue 002904001000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Mitsubishi ductless heat pump system 1 5,250.00$                         125.25$               
20220656 Reroof 10/20/2022 Scott & Darlene Pedretti 317 W Summa Street 002709000000 The Roof Doctor Tear off and reroof 1 16,800.00$                       279.25$               
20220665 Reroof 10/20/2022 Craig & Connie Kline 124 Cedarwood Drive 002554001008 The Roof Doctor Tear off and reroof 1 20,880.00$                       335.25$               
20220667 Single Family Remodel 10/21/2022 Hernek Dhudwal 1105 Borthwick Street 002345003000 Hernandez Building Solutions Remove side and sheeting and replace 1 18,000.00$                       293.25$               
20220668 Reroof 10/24/2022 Jennifer Butters 506 S Rock Street 000431000000 The Roof Doctor Tear off and reroof 1 7,560.00$                         153.25$               

20220533 Solar Panels 10/24/2022 Lela Frady 1408 Eshom Road 009718001000 Revolution Energy Systems Inc
Installation of 11.25kW DC residential rooftop solar, (25) Canadian 
Solar CS3W 450 PV modules, (25) Enphase IQ8Plus‐72‐2‐US inverters. 1 55,000.00$                       678.75$                339.38$                    

20220650 Mechanical 10/24/2022 Aaron Watson & Jennie Goldsmith702 W 2nd Street 001830000000 Americool Heating & Cooling Install new ductless hvac unit with outdoor heat pump 1 4,382.10$                         111.25$               
20220641 Mechanical 10/24/2022 Albertine Baker 412 N Diamond Street 001335000000 Americool Heating & Cooling Install new ductless hvac unit with heat pump 1 12,584.34$                       223.25$               
20220645 Mechanical 10/24/2022 William Martinez 402 N Diamond Street 001328001000 Americool Heating & Cooling Install new ductless hvac unit with heat pump 1 8,645.18$                         167.25$               
20220647 Mechanical 10/24/2022 Karen Wood 1172 A Tennyson Drive 022132153000 Americool Heating & Cooling Replacing air handler and heat pump 1 6,194.45$                         139.25$               

20220115 Deck 10/25/2022 Peter & Tiana Anderson 222 N Oak Street 000310000000 Owner
Building a small deck off of the back entry of our house, approx 180 sq 
ft, with a sheet metal roof over it 1 5,000.00$                         111.25$                55.63$                       

20220502 Commercial Remodel 10/26/2022 Fung Tran 1012 Mellen Street 002270001000 Owner Interior Stabilization 1 85,000.00$                       888.75$                577.69$                    
20220674 Reroof 10/26/2022 Mary Ann Alvarado 1116 W Plum Street 000817000000 Owner Reroof 1 8,000.00$                         153.25$               
20220673 Mechanical 10/26/2022 BNSF Railroad 210 Railroad Avenue 000039001000 Sunset Air Demo and replacement of existing boiler 1 49,950.00$                       643.75$               

20220472 Cell Tower Reno 10/27/2022 David A King 513 N Gold Street 001237001003 A & M Communications
New carrier (T‐Mobile) collocaiton on existing monopole‐no increase in 
height. See sheet T‐1 of plans for complete SOW 1 50,000.00$                       643.75$                418.44$                    

20220677 Reroof 10/27/2022 Luis Tafolla 521 Woodland Avenue 002436001000 Owner Reroof single family residence 1 15,000.00$                       251.25$               
20220588 Single Family Residence ‐ New 10/28/2022 Nga Shultz 1015 Madrona Avenue 002798002000 Adair Homes, Inc. New SFD w/Electric HVAC w/Heat Pump & Attached Garage 1 275,005.45$                    1,979.35$             989.68$                    

20220642 Single Family Remodel 10/28/2022 Michael Peha 1518 Pike Street 003017001000 Owner

Install flooring in kitchen & bathroom, build partial wall in living room, 
build solids wall in kitchen will create a den/office with a door. Build 
supple closet in den. Extend wall on utility closet to fit water heater. 
Do plumbing for new kitchen and utility closet 1 4,014.00$                         111.25$                55.63$                       

20220666 Single Family Remodel 10/28/2022 Debbie Tiblow 1213 Rhobina Street 003403042001 Olympia Fireplace Supply Removing old gas stove and replacing with a new gas stove 1 5,800.00$                         125.25$                62.63$                       
20220643 Cell Tower Reno 10/28/2022 Lewis and Clark Property LLC 117 W Magnolia 000079000000 Silvertech, LLC Rooftop Wireless‐exchange antennas and equipment per plans 1 8,800.00$                         167.25$                108.71$                    
20220629 Solar Panels 10/28/2022 Timothy & Laynal Westbrook 927 F Street 001601000000 Solgen Power LLC PV Solar Roof Mount Installation, 10.73kw, 3 circuits 1 9,228.00$                         181.25$                90.63$                       
20220655 Single Family Addition 10/28/2022 Isaias Flores Suarez 1308 Sunset Way 003416129000 Owner Front Porch 1 4,550.00$                         111.25$                55.63$                       
20220644 Single Family Remodel 10/28/2022 Isaias Flores Suarez 1308 Sunset Way 003416129000 Owner Fixing drywall 1 500.00$                            23.50$                   11.75$                       
20220617 Single Family Residence ‐ New 10/31/2022 Jeffrey & Kimberly Truett 1612 Maple Valley Drive 020951004039 Owner New 4 bedroom 1492 sqft residence with two car garage 1 250,000.00$                    1,833.75$             916.88$                    
20220678 Demo 10/31/2022 Scott Coolidge 2228 Harrison Avenue 023954000000 Owner Demo 1 1,200.00$                         23.50$                  
20220669 Accessory Building Remodel 10/31/2022 Ariane Trudeau 912 Alder Street 002424000000 Owner Remodel Garage ‐ Outbuilding 1 2,500.00$                         83.25$                   41.63$                       

20220627 Single Family Remodel 10/31/2022 Melissa Ridenour 826 H Street 001776000000 Baker All Phase Construction
Tearing down wall, raising floor of washroom & new sliding door, 
plumbing, and insulation 1 28,000.00$                       421.55$                210.78$                    

20220683 Mechanical 10/31/2022 Margaret Martin 902 E Street 001631001000 Chehalis Sheet Metal Install trane gas furnace 1 6,437.90$                         139.25$               
20220604 Accessory Building 10/31/2022 Tom Hadaller 1102 Centralia Avenue 009005000000 Northside Metal Carports 22x23 metal carport 1 7,706.35$                         153.25$                76.63$                       

TOTAL FOR OCTOBER 2022 2 26 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 3 14 1 0 17 1 2 0 0 0 1,810,973.77$                21,974.20$           7,555.94$                  0 0
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